	EGIONAL POLICE DEPARTMENT MATION RELEASE REPORT
1. INCIDENT NO.	
2024-03447	
2. INVESTIGATING OFFICER	
Officer Fritz	
3. NATURE OF INCIDENT	4. DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT
Attempt to Illegally Purchase Firearm	April 11, 2024 / 1509 Hours
5. LOCATION	
Borough of Clearfield, Clearfield County	
4	
6. PERSON(S) INVOLVED	
Linda Levoy Peters	
Linda Levoy i eters	
7. INCIDENT DETAILS	
A seventy-one year old Clearfield	woman has been charged in connection with
	m from a local retail establishment. The
	asing firearms due to her criminal history
however she falsified documents a	and attempted to purchase one anyway.

	ELD REGIONAL POLICE DEPARTMENT IFORMATION RELEASE REPORT
1. INCIDENT NO.	
2024-03465	
2. INVESTIGATING OFFICER	
Officer Fritz	
3. NATURE OF INCIDENT	4. DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT
Driving Under the Influence	October 25, 2024 / 1327 Hours
5. LOCATION	
Borough of Clearfield, Clearfield County	
6. PERSON(S) INVOLVED Jason Allen Wood	

driver at a local convenience store. The defendant was administered field

were filed against the defendant.

sobriety tests and taken to the hospital where a blood sample was obtained. After receiving the blood results from the laboratory, the appropriate charges

	AL POLICE DEPARTMENT ON RELEASE REPORT
1. INCIDENT NO.	SIT RELEASE RELOTE
2024-03537	
2. INVESTIGATING OFFICER	
Officer Fritz	
3. NATURE OF INCIDENT	4. DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT
Indecent Exposure	October 31, 2024 / 1454 Hours
5. LOCATION	
Borough of Clearfield, Clearfield County	
	÷
6. PERSON(S) INVOLVED	
Joseph Edward Sutika	
7. INCIDENT DETAILS	
Officers were called to a location along	Leavy Avenue in the borough of
Clearfield for a male subject exposing	his genitals and urinating in public. As
a result of this incident, a seventy-nine	•
charged with Indecent Exposure and C	
Charged with indecent Exposure and C	pen Lewuness.
	1

	RFIELD REGIONAL POLICE DEPARTMENT INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT	
1. INCIDENT NO.		
2024-03789		
2. INVESTIGATING OFFICER		
Officer Fritz		
3. NATURE OF INCIDENT	4. DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT	
Domestic Violence	November 23, 2024 / 0910 Hours	
5. LOCATION		
Borough of Clearfield, Clearfield Cour	ıty	
C DEDSON(C) INVOLVED	<u> </u>	
6. PERSON(S) INVOLVED Beecher Grady Laforce		

7. INCIDENT DETAILS

Kiralynn Ruth Ryland

Officers were called to a residence along South Fourth Street in the borough of Clearfield for a domestic violence incident. As a result, a thirty-three year old Clearfield man has been charged with Terroristic Threats and Simple Assault and a thirty year old Julian woman has been charged with misdemeanor Harassment.

	REGIONAL POLICE DEPARTMENT RMATION RELEASE REPORT	
1. INCIDENT NO.		
2024-03829		
2. INVESTIGATING OFFICER		
Officer Fritz		
3. NATURE OF INCIDENT	4. DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT	
Motor Vehicle Accident (Hit and Run) 5. LOCATION Supercenter Drive, Lawrence Township, Clea	November 24, 2024 / 1639 Hours	
Supercenter Drive, Lawrence Township, Clea		
Supercenter Drive, Lawrence Township, Clea		
Supercenter Drive, Lawrence Township, Clea		
Supercenter Drive, Lawrence Township, Clea		
Supercenter Drive, Lawrence Township, Clea		

7. INCIDENT DETAILS

On 11-24-2024, the Clearfield Regional Police Department was dispatched for a motor vehicle accident on Supercenter Drive in Lawrence Township. While police were responding, one of the drivers involved in the accident had fled the scene without exchanging the appropriate information as required by law. Through investigation, the driver was identified and charged with a misdemeanor count of Accidents Involving Damage to Attended Vehicle or Property.

	EGIONAL POLICE DEPARTMENT MATION RELEASE REPORT
1. INCIDENT NO.	
2024-03809	
2. INVESTIGATING OFFICER	
Olson	
3. NATURE OF INCIDENT	4. DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT
Disorderly Conduct	11/25/24
5. LOCATION	
Cemetery Rd	
T.	
6. PERSON(S) INVOLVED	
45 year old male, Clearfield	
7. INCIDENT DETAILS	
Police responded to a report of a	male threatening to slit his neighbor's throat.

Police responded to a report of a male threatening to slit his neighbor's throat. The incident was the latest in a series of similar complaints involving the same individual. Officers were unable to make contact at the time of the call. Charges of disorderly conduct were filed, and the male was later housed in CCJ by Clearfield County Probation.

	ELD REGIONAL POLICE DEPARTMENT IFORMATION RELEASE REPORT
1. INCIDENT NO.	
2024-03820	
2. INVESTIGATING OFFICER	
Olson	
3. NATURE OF INCIDENT	4. DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT
Retail Theft	11/26/24
5. LOCATION	
Wal Mart	
×	
6. PERSON(S) INVOLVED	
66 year old female, Clearfield	
7, INCIDENT DETAILS	3
Police responded to a retail th	neft in progress at Wal Mart. Asset Protection ned. The female had been observed scanning of retail theft are pending.

	REGIONAL POLICE DEPARTMENT ORMATION RELEASE REPORT
1. INCIDENT NO.	
2024-03827	
2, INVESTIGATING OFFICER	
Olson	
3. NATURE OF INCIDENT	4. DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT
Retail Theft	11/27/24
5. LOCATION	
Wal Mart	
6. PERSON(S) INVOLVED	
69 year old female, Curwensville	
oo your old formato, out trotto the	

7. INCIDENT DETAILS

Police received a report of a retail theft that occurred at Wal Mart on 11/7/24. An elderly female attempted to purchase groceries, with multiple declined payments. She left her cart at the service desk stating that she would return with a different form of payment. She then drove around the parking lot several times. Employees that were unaware of the situation were removing the items from her cart by the time she returned. She claimed to have paid for the items, and was allowed to leave without paying for the items. Charges of retail theft and receiving stolen property are pending.



Pennsylvania Law Enforcement Crash - Public Information Release Report

\sim	20	ch	Tes	11/0	di	es:	
u	ги	SII	- 111	IVC	ш	/es	

	Other	Fatality Work Zone	OHit and Run	-	nmercial Vehicle	OState Police Vehicle Commonwealth Vehi		olice Vehicle Sov Vehicle
Agend	cy Informat	ion:						
AGENCY CLEARF	IELD REGIONAL	POLICE				TIGATOR ON, LEVI		
Sumn	nary Inform	ation:						
INCIDENT 2024076	NUMBER	V)	CRASH DATE 11/28/2024			CRASH TIME 17:32 hrs.		
COUNTY	IELD		MUNICIPALIT					
ROUTE #	SEGMENT #	STREET CLEARFIELD G				STREET ENDING HIGHWAY		
LOCATION ON CLEA		RICHEY HWY AT IT	S INTERSECTION	WITH OL	D ERIE PIKE			
Peopl	e Involved:							
	PERSON	FIRST NAME		MI	LAST NAME		SUFFIX AGE	GENDER
CITY					S	FATE SAFETY EQUIPMENT		
EMS TRA	NSPORT	INJURY SEVE	RITY					
EMS AGE	NCY			ME	DICAL FACILITY			
Vehic	les involve	d:						
JNIT # 001	YEAR 2021	MAKE KIA				MODEL KIA MOTORS COF	RPORATION - T	ELLURI
VIOLATIO	N 1 AT STOP SIGN						ORIVE	R CHARGED
VIOLATIO							DRIVE	R CHARGED
VIOLATIO	N 3						DRIVE	R CHARGED
VIOLATIO	N 4						DRIVE	R CHARGED
UNIT #	YEAR 2011	MAKE BUICK		Ŧ		MODEL		
VIOLATIO		Воск				REGAL	DRIVE	R CHARGED
VIOLATIO	N 2						DRIVE	R CHARGED
VIOLATIO	N 3						DRIVE	R CHARGED
VIOLATIO	N 4			V	_		DRIVE	R CHARGED

Crash Synopsis:

Police responded to a motor vehicle accident at the intersection of Clearfield Glen Richey Hwy and Old Erie Pike. A Kia Telluride proceeded through a stop sign as a Buick Regal was passing, striking it. No injuries were reported, and both vehicles were driven from the scene.